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For Layout Drawing 100P For Layout Drawing 101P For Layout Drawing 102P For Layout Drawing 103P For Layout Drawing 104P
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HMF-40AS 
HMF-40AS-B

L1/2.16 
B1/4.06

L2/2.3 
B2/4.13

L1/3.8 
B1/5.97

L2/4.8 
B2/7.2

L1/7.8 
B1/10.1

L2/8.8 
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Model

Working Pressure 
Lubrication 
Ambient Temperature 
Total Jaw Stroke 
Cylinder Diameter 
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Internal Volume [Reciprocation] 
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Weight
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HMF-12AS/16AS/20AS/25AS/32AS/40AS

The graph shows grip force in 
opening and closing with effective 
external finger lengths    from 
gripper cover surface under 
different air pressure (MPa)

■Grip Force

Open 
Closed

■Parts List

■Seals List

Body 
Master(Base) Jaw 
Piston 
Guide Rod 
Cylinder Cover  
Pinion Gear 
Pinion Cover 
Cushion 
Pinion Gear Shaft

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9

No.

16 
17 
18 
23

No.

Name

HMF-12AS HMF-16AS-L1,L2 HMF-20AS-L1,L2
S-10 
PSD-12 
MYA-6 
ーー 

S-14 
PSD-16 
MYA-8 
S-5

S-18 
PSD-20 
MYA-10 
S-7

HMF-25AS-L1,L2 
HMF-25AS-B1,B2

HMF-32AS-L1,L2 
HMF-32AS-B1,B2

HMF-40AS-L1,L2 
HMF-40AS-B1,B2

P-21 
PSD-25 
MYA-12 
S-9

S-29 
PSD-32 
MYA-16 
S-12

S-36 
PSD-40 
MYA-20 
S-16

Aluminum 
Aluminum 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 
Aluminum 
Carbon Steel 
Stainless Steel 

 
Stainless Steel

Material
Washer * 
Needle Bearing Seal 
Snap Ring 
Snap Ring 
Snap Ring 
Magnet 
Cylinder Gasket 
Piston Gasket 
Rod Gasket

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18

No. Name
Carbon Steel 

 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel

Material
 

Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 

 
Aluminum

Material
Bush 
Piston Rod 
Magnet Holder 
Piston Mount Spring 
O-Ring 
Operation Plate 
Bearing

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25

No. Name

*Equipped to 12 AS and 16AS only

■HMF-12AS to 25AS
（Standard Stroke）

■HMF-32AS/40AS
（Standard Stroke）
HMF-16AS to 40AS-L1L2
（Long Stroke）

■HMF-25AS to 40AS-B1B2

Key Features

Low Height Wide Opening Crab-Shaped Parallel Hand for Use
in Multi-Purpose Application

HMF-12AS

HMF - 16AS - L1 - ET3S2  - MY

Standard

SizeModel Stroke
Sensor, 
Quantity Option

Option

Size Sensor, Quantity Option

12AS 
16AS 
20AS 
25AS 
32AS 
40AS

ET3 
ET3L 
ET2 
ET2L 
E24 
E24L

Symbol Symbol
MY
Symbol

E25 
E25L 
S1 
S2

Symbol

Contact 2-Lead 

Contact 2-Lead

Name
Contact 2-Lead 

Contact 2-Lead 

1 Sensor 
2 Sensors

Name Name

* Except 12AS

Model

HMF 
HMF-□□-L1 
HMF-□□-L2 
HMF-□□-B1 
HMF-□□-B2

Normal 
Long Stroke Type 
Long Stroke Type 
Linear Guide Type 
Linear Guide Type

Symbol

* 

*

Name
Stroke

No Symbol 
L1 
L2 
B1 
B2

Normal 
Long Stroke Type 
Long Stroke Type 
Linear Guide Type 
Linear Guide Type

Symbol

* 

*

Name
Non-Contact 
3-Lead

External Finger 
Direction Change

Non-Contact 
3-Lead
Non-Contact 
2-Lead
Non-Contact 
2-Lead

HMF-16AS-L1 with base 
jaws mounted by 90-de-
gree and 2 of ET3 non-
contact reed switches

For option detail 36PFor sensor detail 277P

How To Order

HMF Series Wide Opening Parallel Hand

■Small and light-weight
Low profile body design for use in confined spaces
Simple and compact body design
■Powerful grip force

High grip force by using 2 pistons
■Long stroke for handling multiple

workpieces in different sizes
Long motion stroke for multi-purpose use

Specification

Internal Structure / Parts & Seals

Performance Data

HMF-20AS
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■HMF-40AS
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HMF-12AS/16AS/20AS/25AS/32AS/40AS

The graph shows grip force in 
opening and closing with effective 
external finger lengths    from 
gripper cover surface under 
different air pressure (MPa)

■Grip Force

Open 
Closed

■Parts List

■Seals List

Body 
Master(Base) Jaw 
Piston 
Guide Rod 
Cylinder Cover  
Pinion Gear 
Pinion Cover 
Cushion 
Pinion Gear Shaft

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9

No.

16 
17 
18 
23

No.

Name

HMF-12AS HMF-16AS-L1,L2 HMF-20AS-L1,L2
S-10 
PSD-12 
MYA-6 
ーー 

S-14 
PSD-16 
MYA-8 
S-5

S-18 
PSD-20 
MYA-10 
S-7

HMF-25AS-L1,L2 
HMF-25AS-B1,B2

HMF-32AS-L1,L2 
HMF-32AS-B1,B2

HMF-40AS-L1,L2 
HMF-40AS-B1,B2

P-21 
PSD-25 
MYA-12 
S-9

S-29 
PSD-32 
MYA-16 
S-12

S-36 
PSD-40 
MYA-20 
S-16

Aluminum 
Aluminum 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 
Aluminum 
Carbon Steel 
Stainless Steel 

 
Stainless Steel

Material
Washer * 
Needle Bearing Seal 
Snap Ring 
Snap Ring 
Snap Ring 
Magnet 
Cylinder Gasket 
Piston Gasket 
Rod Gasket

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18

No. Name
Carbon Steel 

 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel

Material
 

Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 
Stainless Steel 

 
Aluminum

Material
Bush 
Piston Rod 
Magnet Holder 
Piston Mount Spring 
O-Ring 
Operation Plate 
Bearing

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25

No. Name

*Equipped to 12 AS and 16AS only

■HMF-12AS to 25AS
（Standard Stroke）

■HMF-32AS/40AS
（Standard Stroke）
HMF-16AS to 40AS-L1L2
（Long Stroke）

■HMF-25AS to 40AS-B1B2

Key Features

Low Height Wide Opening Crab-Shaped Parallel Hand for Use
in Multi-Purpose Application

HMF-12AS

HMF - 16AS - L1 - ET3S2  - MY

Standard

SizeModel Stroke
Sensor, 
Quantity Option

Option

Size Sensor, Quantity Option

12AS 
16AS 
20AS 
25AS 
32AS 
40AS

ET3 
ET3L 
ET2 
ET2L 
E24 
E24L

Symbol Symbol
MY
Symbol

E25 
E25L 
S1 
S2

Symbol

Contact 2-Lead 

Contact 2-Lead

Name
Contact 2-Lead 

Contact 2-Lead 

1 Sensor 
2 Sensors

Name Name

* Except 12AS

Model

HMF 
HMF-□□-L1 
HMF-□□-L2 
HMF-□□-B1 
HMF-□□-B2

Normal 
Long Stroke Type 
Long Stroke Type 
Linear Guide Type 
Linear Guide Type

Symbol

* 

*

Name
Stroke

No Symbol 
L1 
L2 
B1 
B2

Normal 
Long Stroke Type 
Long Stroke Type 
Linear Guide Type 
Linear Guide Type

Symbol

* 

*

Name
Non-Contact 
3-Lead

External Finger 
Direction Change

Non-Contact 
3-Lead
Non-Contact 
2-Lead
Non-Contact 
2-Lead

HMF-16AS-L1 with base 
jaws mounted by 90-de-
gree and 2 of ET3 non-
contact reed switches

For option detail 36PFor sensor detail 277P

How To Order

HMF Series Wide Opening Parallel Hand

■Small and light-weight
Low profile body design for use in confined spaces
Simple and compact body design
■Powerful grip force

High grip force by using 2 pistons
■Long stroke for handling multiple

workpieces in different sizes
Long motion stroke for multi-purpose use

Specification

Internal Structure / Parts & Seals

Performance Data

HMF-20AS
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HMF-12AS/16AS/20AS/25AS/32AS/40AS

HMF-16AS-E□S□HMF-12AS-E□S□

■HMF-16AS （Optimal Grip Force 80N to 160N）

HMF-16AS Standard・L1・L2

■HMF-12AS （Optimal Grip Force 40N to 80N）

HMF-12AS Standard
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Layout Drawing

HMF Series Wide Opening Parallel Hand

For CAD data, please go to 518P
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HMF-16AS-E□S□HMF-12AS-E□S□

■HMF-16AS （Optimal Grip Force 80N to 160N）

HMF-16AS Standard・L1・L2

■HMF-12AS （Optimal Grip Force 40N to 80N）

HMF-12AS Standard

Mount Hole

Mount Hole

Mount Hole

depth 6

depth 8

depth 1.85dia. dia. depth 3

depth 3

depth 8

air port (Open) air port (Close)

View A

View A

depth 7
Mount Hole

depth 1.85dia. dia. depth 3

depth 3

depth 10
Mount Hole

air port (Open) air port (Close)

Mount Hole
depth 8

Standard

Layout Drawing

HMF Series Wide Opening Parallel Hand

For CAD data, please go to 518P
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HMF-20AS-E□S□

■HMF-25AS （Optimal Grip Force 150N to 350N）■HMF-20AS （Optimal Grip Force 100N to 250N）

HMF-20AS Standard・L1・L2
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HMF Series Wide Opening Parallel Hand

For CAD data, please go to 518P
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HMF-12AS/16AS/20AS/25AS/32AS/40AS

HMF-20AS-E□S□

■HMF-25AS （Optimal Grip Force 150N to 350N）■HMF-20AS （Optimal Grip Force 100N to 250N）

HMF-20AS Standard・L1・L2
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For CAD data, please go to 518P
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HMF-12AS/16AS/20AS/25AS/32AS/40AS

HMF-32AS-B1・B2

■HMF-40AS （Optimal Grip Force 450N to 850N）■HMF-32AS （Optimal Grip Force 250N to 500N）

HMF-40AS Standard・L1・L2 HMF-40AS-E□S□HMF-32AS Standard・L1・L2
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For CAD data, please go to 518P
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■HMF-40AS （Optimal Grip Force 450N to 850N）■HMF-32AS （Optimal Grip Force 250N to 500N）
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